Equity Shares 

for every 250 

(two hundred 

fifty) Equity 

Shares held, 

which shall stand 

pari passu with 

the existing 

shares of the 

Company (ii) 

12,360 1,23,600 

January 16, 

2019 

6,97,000 10 10  Cash Rights Issue in 

the ratio 17,425 

(seventeen 

thousand four 

hundred twenty-

five) Equity 

Shares for every 

309 (three 

hundred nine) 

Equity Shares 

held, which shall 

stand pari passu 

with the existing 

shares of the 

Company (iii) 

7,09,360 70,93,600 

February 05, 

2019 

2,66,500 10 10 Cash Rights Issue in 

the ratio 13,325 

(thirteen 

thousand three 

hundred twenty-

five) Equity 

Shares for every 

35,468 (thirty-

five thousand 

four hundred 

sixty-eight) 

Equity Shares 

held, which shall 

stand pari passu 

with the existing 

shares of the 

Company (iv) 

9,75,860 97,58,600 

*The MoA of our Company was signed on March 29, 2010. However, our Company was incorporated on April 08, 2010. 

Notes to the share capital history of our company: